SB002-25 Neal Blvd Improvements Project Engineering

					ing Company, ac.	Bayne Development Group, LLC		Civil Construction and Utilities, LLC		Cooper and Company General Contractors, Inc.		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Warranties and Bonds	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$79,908.00	\$79,908.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,804.75	\$14,804.75	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Traffic Control & Stagging	1	LS	\$214,670.50		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
4	Erosion Control All Complete per plans and GDOT Specs.	1	LS	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Demolition All complete - Including Removal and Haul	1	LS	\$23,085.50	\$23,085.50	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
6	Tree Removals and Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
7	Earthwork & Fine Grading All Complete	1	1	\$56,578.50	\$56,578.50	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$109,500.00	\$109,500.00	\$204,988.00	\$204,988.00
8	Flowable Fill	8	CY	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$910.00	\$7,280.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
9	4" thick Concrete Sidewalk, See Sheet C-7.1 for detail	885	SY	\$73.50	\$65,047.50	\$100.00	\$88,500.00	\$65.00	\$57,525.00	\$77.00	\$68,145.00	\$50.00	\$44,250.00
10	GDOT ADA Ramp With Detectable Warning Color Yellow. All included per plans and spees. See Sheet C-7.1 for detail.	7	EA	\$4,308.75	\$30,161.25	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00
11	24" Curb & Gutter, See Sheet C-7.0 For Detail	1,415	LF	\$48.50	\$68,627.50	\$75.00	\$106,125.00	\$45.00	\$63,675.00	\$35.00	\$49,525.00	\$21.00	\$29,715.00
12	6" thick GDOT Driveway (A1) With Tapered Entrance and Valley Gutter. See Sheet C-7.0 for detail	201	SY	\$143.50	\$28,843.50	\$200.00	\$40,200.00	\$95.00	\$19,095.00	\$154.00	\$30,954.00	\$63.00	\$12,663.00
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping, All Complete per plans and GDOT Specs.	1	LS	\$6,986.50	\$6,986.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	Signage All Complete per plans and GDOT Specs	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Pedestrian Bench. See Sheet C-7.4 for detail.	1	EA	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	Particular of the Court of the	2,312	SY	\$87.00	\$201,144.00	\$80.00	\$184,960.00	\$85.00	\$196,520.00	\$63.00	\$145,656.00	\$80.00	\$184,960.00
17	Sewer Manhole Pavement Riser	3	EA	\$1,312.00	\$3,936.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
18	Water Valve Pavement Riser	5	EA	\$728.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
19	Install complete storm drain pipe, 18 in, h 1-10-RCP, including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring and including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade.	576	LF	\$138.00	\$79,488.00	\$160.00	\$92,160.00	\$120.00	\$69,120.00	\$137.00	\$78,912.00	\$80.00	\$46,080.00
20	Install complete storm drain pipe, 36 in, h 1-10-RCP, including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring and including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade.	38	LF	\$332.00	\$12,616.00	\$450.00	\$17,100.00	\$278.00	\$10,564.00	\$454.00	\$17,252.00	\$230.00	\$8,740.00
21	Stormwater Junction Box (GDOT STD 1011-A). All included per plans and specs. See sheets C-4.0, C-6.0 and C-6.1 for structures dimensiuons.	2	EA	\$7,951.75	\$15,903.50	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,532.00	\$9,064.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
22	Stormwater Catch Basin (GDOT STD 1033D or 1043 D). All included per plans and specs. See sheets C-4.0, C-6.0 and C-6.1 for structures dimensiuons.	4	EA	\$11,521.50	\$46,086.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$45,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
23	Stormwater Catch Basin- Grate Inlet (GDOT STD 1019 Type E). All included per plans and specs. See sheets C-4.0, C-6.0 and C-6.1 for structures dimensiuons.	5	EA	\$8,495.00	\$42,475.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,340.00	\$36,700.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00

24	Light Poles, Concrete Bases (Foundation), Conduits, Wiring, Junction Boxes to be provided by City and Installed by Contractor. See Sheet C-7.4 for details.	20	EA	\$7,963.25	\$159,265.00	\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$46,000.00	\$9,174.00	\$183,480.00	\$8,500.00	\$170,000.00
25	Bored 3-Inch Electrical Conduit HDPE with (2) #6AWG, (1) #6AWG GND	1,405	LF	\$24.75	\$34,773.75	\$40.00	\$56,200.00	\$35.00	\$49,175.00	\$33.00	\$46,365.00	\$30.00	\$42,150.00
26	Traffic Signal Detection Loops (two 6'x40' Quadruple), Loop Leadin Conduit and pull box (TP2). All included per plans and specs. See sheet C-5.0 and 7-3.	1	LS	\$23,162.50	\$23,162.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,690.00	\$8,690.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
27	Sod All Complete (Bermuds).	1,536	SY	\$20.00	\$30,720.00	\$20.00	\$30,720.00	\$12.00	\$18,432.00	\$8.50	\$13,056.00	\$8.00	\$12,288.00
			TOTAL	\$1,200	,110.25	\$1,17	73,373.00	\$817	,656.00	\$1,326	,534.00	\$1,077	,084.00
1	***BID ALTERNATE*** Mill and Overlay 1.5" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5mm including Tack and Coat***	2,312	SY	\$22.75	\$52,598.00	\$32.00	\$73,984.00	\$36.55	\$84,503.60	\$28.00	\$64,736.00	\$30.00	\$69,360.00
ALTERNATE TOTAL			\$52,598.00		\$73,984.00		\$84,503.60		\$64,736.00		\$69,360.00		

				Sol Constr	Sol Construction LLC Summit Construction and Development, LLC		The Dickerson Group, Inc.		Tri Scapes, LLC		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Warranties and Bonds	1	LS	\$21,950.00	\$27,950.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$27,654.00	\$27,654.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,752.00	\$2,752.00	\$33,900.00	\$33,900.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
3	Traffic Control & Stagging	1	LS	\$39,890.00	\$39,890.00	\$116,890.50	\$116,890.50	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$67,200.00	\$67,200.00
4	Erosion Control All Complete per plans and GDOT Specs.	1	LS	\$7,345.00	\$7,345.00	\$23,450.00	\$23,450.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,111.04	\$17,111.04
5	Demolition All complete - Including Removal and Haul	1	LS	\$43,275.00	\$43,275.00	\$38,150.49	\$38,150.49	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,664.00	\$26,664.00
6	Tree Removals and Grubbing	1	LS	\$9,605.00	\$9,605.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7	Earthwork & Fine Grading All Complete	1	1	\$118,858.00	\$118,858.00	\$119,328.33	\$119,328.33	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$279,002.00	\$279,002.00
8	Flowable Fill	8	CY	\$1,260.00	\$10,080.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$390.00	\$3,120.00	\$592.50	\$4,740.00
9	4" thick Concrete Sidewalk, See Sheet C-7.1 for detail	885	SY	\$42.20	\$37,347.00	\$54.00	\$47,790.00	\$80.00	\$70,800.00	\$88.13	\$77,995.05
10	GDOT ADA Ramp With Detectable Warning Color Yellow. All included per plans and specs. See Sheet C-7.1 for detail.	7	EA	\$1,188.00	\$8,316.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$431.25	\$3,018.75
11	24" Curb & Gutter, See Sheet C-7.0 For Detail	1,415	LF	\$22.70	\$32,120.50	\$28.00	\$39,620.00	\$70.00	\$99,050.00	\$28.13	\$39,803.95
12	6" thick GDOT Driveway (A1) With Tapered Entrance and Valley Gutter. See Sheet C-7.0 for detail	201	SY	\$70.00	\$14,070.00	\$80.00	\$16,080.00	\$150.00	\$30,150.00	\$120.00	\$24,120.00
13	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping, All Complete per plans and GDOT Specs.	1	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00
14	Signage All Complete per plans and GDOT Specs	1	LS	\$931.00	\$931.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	Pedestrian Bench. See Sheet C-7.4 for detail.	1	EA	\$2,304.00	\$2,304.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,208.00	\$2,208.00
16	Full Depth Replacement – Full Depth Flexible Pavement Mill existing Road and install 1.5" 12.5mm SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE, 3" 19mm BINDER COURSE with 8" GAB including Tack & Coat. See Sheet C-7.2 For Details.	2,312	SY	\$90.00	\$208,080.00	\$60.00	\$138,720.00	\$280.00	\$647,360.00	\$98.30	\$227,269.60
17	Sewer Manhole Pavement Riser	3	EA	\$3,401.00	\$10,203.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$35,625.00	\$106,875.00
18	Water Valve Pavement Riser	5	EA	\$3,298.00	\$16,490.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$2,156.25	\$10,781.25

	ALTERNATE TOTAL				80,920.00 \$55,488.00		\$416,160.00		\$84,064.32		
1	***BID ALTERNATE*** Mill and Overlay 1.5" Asphalt Surface Course 12.5mm including Tack and Coat***	2,312	SY	\$35.00	\$80,920.00	\$24.00	\$55,488.00	\$180.00	\$416,160.00	\$36.36	\$84,064.32
	TOTAL		\$946	\$946,736.00		\$996,283.32		\$2,398,503.00		,133.15	
27	Sod All Complete (Bermuds).	1,536	SY	\$9.50	\$14,592.00	\$12.50	\$19,200.00	\$18.00	\$27,648.00	\$7.41	\$11,381.76
26	Traffic Signal Detection Loops (two 6'x40' Quadruple), Loop Leadin Conduit and pull box (TP2). All included per plans and specs. See sheet C-5.0 and 7-3.	1	LS	\$16,046.00	\$16,046.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
25	Bored 3-Inch Electrical Conduit HDPE with (2) #6AWG, (1) #6AWG GND	1,405	LF	\$26.50	\$37,232.50	\$28.00	\$39,340.00	\$350.00	\$491,750.00	\$120.00	\$168,600.00
24	Light Poles, Concrete Bases (Foundation), Conduits, Wiring, Junction Boxes to be provided by City and Installed by Contractor. See Sheet C-7.4 for details.	20	EA	\$8,582.00	\$171,640.00	\$8,211.00	\$164,220.00	\$12,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$192,000.00
23	Stormwater Catch Basin- Grate Inlet (GDOT STD 1019 Type E). All included per plans and specs. See sheets C-4.0, C-6.0 and C-6.1 for structures dimensiuons.	5	EA	\$4,685.00	\$23,425.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$4,481.25	\$22,406.25
22	Stormwater Catch Basin (GDOT STD 1033D or 1043 D). All included per plans and specs. See sheets C-4.0, C-6.0 and C-6.1 for structures dimensiuons.	4	EA	\$5,256.00	\$21,024.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00
21	Stormwater Junction Box (GDOT STD 1011-A). All included per plans and specs. See sheets C-4.0, C-6.0 and C-6.1 for structures dimensiuons.	2	EA	\$4,555.00	\$9,110.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,081.25	\$4,162.50
20	Install complete storm drain pipe, 36 in, h 1-10-RCP, including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring and including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade.	38	LF	\$267.00	\$10,146.00	\$165.00	\$6,270.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$225.00	\$8,550.00
19	Install complete storm drain pipe, 18 in, h 1-10-RCP, including stone bedding, stone backfill up to top of pipe elevation, 98% compaction, shoring and including all tie-ins and regrout all structures, compacted backfill up to grade.	576	LF	\$79.00	\$45,504.00	\$74.00	\$42,624.00	\$350.00	\$201,600.00	\$105.00	\$60,480.00

Recommended Vendor:

Civil Construction and Utilities, LLC 3620 Jackson Trail Road Jefferson, GA 30549 P: 770-560-9026 jason@cc-u.net